# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7882382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GALT DISPLAY RACK CO. LTD.	10/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JVK HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	141 SAVAGE DRIVE
City:	CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N1T 1S5

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7496983

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (613)563-9231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6132325300

**Email:** patents@aventum.law

Correspondent Name: MARK WEIR

Address Line 1: SUITE 104, TOWER A, Address Line 2: 555 LEGGET DRIVE

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K2K 2X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09086P0017US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK ROBERT WEIR	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Robert Weir, Reg.#54949/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2. Galt Display Rack Co Ltd to JVK Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=2. Galt Display Rack Co Ltd to JVK Holdings Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 507835243 REEL: 063212 FRAME: 0378

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Galt Display Rack Co. Ltd

hereinafter called (theOwners), whose fall post office address(es) is/are 141 Savage Drive, Cambridge, Ontario,N1T1S5 the said (Owners) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

JVK Holdings Inc..

whose full post office address is 141 Savage Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, NIT 1S5, all their right, title, and interest in and to the inventions listed below

2,649,526

2.613.838

2,606,752

2,484,454

2,487,083

as described in the proposed pending Application for a patent for such invention, and to all the Owner's' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid patent Application in Canada, and all other countries, the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority) from the aforesaid Canadian Application, and in any patent or patents which may issue therefrom.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of ROBERT G HENDRY whose full post office address in Canada is 1240 Lassiter Terrace, Ottawa, Ontario K 1 J 8N 1, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT CAMBRIDGE, ONT,

this 4th day of August 2

Baibara Kiefer

PATENT REEL: 063212 FRAME: 0379

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Galt Display Rack Co. Ltd

hereinafter called (theOwners), whose fall post office address(cs) is/are 141 Savage Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T1S5 the said (Owners) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

JVK Holdings Inc..

whose full post office address is 141 Savage Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, NIT 1S5, all their right, title, and interest in and to the inventions listed below

2,649,526

2,613,838

2,606,752

2,484,454

2.487.083

as described in the proposed pending Application for a patent for such invention, and to all the Owner's' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid patent Application in Canada, and all other countries, the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority) from the aforesaid Canadian Application, and in any patent or patents which may issue therefrom.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the tirm of ROBERT G HENDRY whose full post office address in Canada is 1240 Lassider Terrace, Ottawa, Ontario K 1 18N 1, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT

CAMBRIDGE, ONT.

this 13 day of August

Sarbara Keefee

**PATENT** 

REEL: 063212 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 04/04/2023